TEMPERGARD 2000
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE450C/600V and 538C/600V
RATINGS / APPROVALS
450°C – 600 Volts - continuous temperature rating under normal service conditions
538°C – 600 Volts - peak temperature rating for intermittent periods
Passes NEMA WC 3 Flame Propagation Test
Passes IEEE-383 (modified) 210,000 BTU/hr Vertical Cable Tray Flame Test
Maintains circuit integrity for a minimum of 2.5 hours

SPECIFICATIONS
TEMPERGARD 2000
  HIGH-TEMPERATURE CABLE
TEMPERGARD 2000 450C/600V
Standard conductor:  Nickel Coated Copper-27%
Consult factory for alternate conductor and stranding options.
Part No. Awg.
Size # Strands Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt - lbs
per 1000 ft.
Wgt - kg
per km UL CSA
BN18GC02T 18 16 2 0.316 8.03 58.04 86.38
# Leads
BN18GC03T 18 16 3 0.332 8.43 70.01 104.19
BN18GC04T 18 16 4 0.360 9.14 82.02 122.07
BN18GC05T 18 16 5 0.393 9.98 99.33 147.83
BN18GC06T 18 16 6 0.427 10.85 114.32 170.14
BN16GC02T 16 26 2 0.345 8.76 70.64 105.13
BN16GC03T 16 26 3 0.364 9.25 87.62 130.40
BN16GC04T 16 26 4 0.395 10.03 104.79 155.95
BN16GC05T 16 26 5 0.433 11.00 127.36 189.54
BN16GC06T 16 26 6 0.472 11.99 147.60 219.66
BN14GC02T 14 41 2 0.368 9.35 85.53 127.29
BN14GC03T 14 41 3 0.389 9.88 107.17 159.49
BN14GC04T 14 41 4 0.423 10.74 130.31 193.93
BN14GC05T 14 41 5 0.465 11.81 158.89 236.47
BN14GC06T 14 41 6 0.506 12.85 185.16 275.56
BN12GC02T 12 65 2 0.408 10.36 110.23 164.05
BN12GC03T 12 65 3 0.432 10.97 143.57 213.67
BN12GC04T 12 65 4 0.472 11.99 176.29 262.36
BN12GC05T 12 65 5 0.520 13.21 215.74 321.07
BN12GC06T 12 65 6 0.573 14.55 257.45 383.15
BN10GC02T 10 105 2 0.528 13.41 174.10 259.10
BN10GC03T 10 105 3 0.567 14.40 238.03 354.24
BN10GC04T 10 105 4 0.620 15.75 295.30 439.48
BN10GC05T 10 105 5 0.685 17.40 361.92 538.62
BN10GC06T 10 105 6 0.750 19.05 425.13 632.69
Radix Wire
26000 Lakeland Boulevard • Cleveland, OH 44132
 Tel: 216 731-9191 • Fax: 216 731-7082